DOC-0000846	 www.onicon.com		 Rev.D
F-5400
 ONICON
Flow and Energy Measurement
THERMAL MASS
FLOW METER
• Natural Gas • Compressed Air • Industrial Gases •
ONICON’s

F-5400
THERMAL MASS FLOW METER
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION
Install Kit for Carbon Steel Piping Systems
Model Number Description
INSTL0094-FMH Insertion flow meter hot tap installation kit,
wetted materials are bronze, brass and steel
METER ORDERING INFORMATION
Meter Model Number Coding = F-54AA-BCDE-FGGH
F-54 = Thermal Mass Flow Meter
OPERATING RANGE FOR
COMMON PIPE SIZES
15 to 7,000 SFPM in schedule 40 pipe
Pipe Size Flow Rate (SCFH)
(Inches) Min  Max
¾ 3.3 1,560
1 5.4 2,521
1¼ 9.3 4,362
1½ 13 5,938
2 21 9,740
2½ 30 13,964
3 46 21,562
4 80 37,130
5 125 58,350
6 181 84,263
8 313 145,912
AA = Pipe Diameter
00 = Insertion		  02 = 2”
34 = 3/4”    			   25 = 21/2”
01 = 1”			   03 = 3”
13 = 11/4”  			   04 = 4”
15 = 11/2“ 			   06 = 6”
B = Output Signals
2 = Loop powered 4-20 mA and scaled pulse
C = Input Power
1 = 24 VDC
D = Electronics Enclosure Mounting Configuration
1 = Integral enclosure, no display
E = Process Connection
4 = Insertion, 3/4” X 1” NPT
5 = Male NPT threaded connection (3/4 - 3” pipe sizes only)
6 =  ANSI Class 150 flange connection
F = Flow Conditioner
1 = Insertion style without flow conditioner
2 = Insertion style with flow conditioner
3 = Inline style with conditioner
GG = Pipe Size Range
00 = Inline Meter
15 = 11/2 - 6” nominal diameter
18 = >6” nominal diameter
H = Process Adapter Fitting
0 = Male threads, 0-60 psig
1 = Male threads with safety chain, 0-150 psig
9 = Inline connection
GAS TYPE
NG = Natural Gas HE = Helium Gas
ME = Methane Gas NI = Nitrogen Gas
PG = Propane Gas AR = Argon Gas
AI = Air CD = Carbon Dioxide
O2 = Oxygen Gas BU = Butane
HY = Hydrogen